Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REC	09-25-2000 101468566	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks		copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies)
Gerald R. Crabtree Jeffrey P. Northrop Steffan N. Ho		University	ard of Trustees of Leland S. Stanford Junior
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? () Yes ()		38:
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	900 Welch Road, Suite 350
(x) Assignment	() Merger		
() Security Agreement		Name	<u>State: CA</u> Zip: <u>94304-1850</u>
() Other			& address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/049.691		B. Patent No.(<i></i>
09/049,691 5. Name and address of party to w		litional numbers attached? () Yes (X) 1	
09/049,691	hom correspond	ditional numbers attached? () Yes (X) I ence concerning 6. Total number of	No
09/049,6915. Name and address of party to w document should be mailed:	vhom correspond	ditional numbers attached? () Yes (X) I ence concerning 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	No
 09/049,691 5. Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: <u>Matthew P. Vincent, Ph</u> 	hom correspond	ditional numbers attached? () Yes (X) I ence concerning 6. Total number of	No of applications and patents involved: (1) FR 3.41)\$40.00
 09/049,691 5. Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: <u>Matthew P. Vincent, Ph</u> Internal Address: <u>Patent Group</u> 	/hom correspond LD. & Eliot, LLP	ditional numbers attached? () Yes (X) I ence concerning 6. Total number of	No of applications and patents involved: (1) FR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> es are authorized to be charged to deposit accou
 09/049,691 5. Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: Matthew P. Vincent, Ph Internal Address: Patent Group Foley, Hoag & 	/hom correspond LD. & Eliot, LLP ce Square	ditional numbers attached? () Yes (X) I ence concerning 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C (X) Enclosed (X) Deficiencie 8. Deposit account	No of applications and patents involved: (1) FR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> es are authorized to be charged to deposit accou
 09/049,691 5. Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: Matthew P. Vincent, Ph Internal Address: Patent Group	/hom correspond LD. & Eliot, LLP ce Square	ditional numbers attached? () Yes (X) I ence concerning 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C (X) Enclosed (X) Deficiencie 8. Deposit account 09	No of applications and patents involved: (1) FR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> es are authorized to be charged to deposit account t number:
 09/049,691 5. Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: Matthew P. Vincent, Ph Internal Address: Patent Group	/hom correspond LD. & Eliot, LLP ce Square	ditional numbers attached? () Yes (X) I ence concerning 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C (X) Enclosed (X) Deficiencie 8. Deposit account 09	No of applications and patents involved: (1) FR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> es are authorized to be charged to deposit account t number: 06-1448, Ref.
 09/049,691 5. Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: <u>Matthew P. Vincent</u>, Ph Internal Address: <u>Patent Group</u>	/hom correspond LD & Eliot, LLP ce Square A ZIP:0214 d belief, the fore	ditional numbers attached? () Yes (X) I ence concerning 6. Total number of 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C (X) Enclosed (X) Deficiencie 8. Deposit account 09 (Attached duplicate DO NOT USE THIS SPACE going information is true and correct and	No of applications and patents involved: (1) FR 3.41)\$40.00 es are authorized to be charged to deposit account at number: 06-1448, Ref. copy of this page if paying by deposit account) d any attached copy is a true copy of the origin
 09/049,691 5. Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: <u>Matthew P. Vincent</u>, Ph Internal Address: <u>Patent Group</u>	/hom correspond LD. & Eliot, LLP & Eliot, LLP ce Square A ZIP:0210 d belief, the fore hed for Reg. No.	ditional numbers attached? () Yes (X) I ence concerning 6. Total number of 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C (X) Enclosed (X) Deficiencie 8. Deposit account 09 (Attached duplicate DO NOT USE THIS SPACE going information is true and correct and	No of applications and patents involved: (1) FR 3.41)\$40.00 es are authorized to be charged to deposit account es are authorized to be charged to deposit account tt number: 06-1448, Ref. copy of this page if paying by deposit account) d any attached copy is a true copy of the origin S 09/06/00 Date

PATENT REEL: 011087 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMENT

We, Gerald R. Crabtree, Jeffrey P. Northrop, and Steffan N. Ho, in consideration of one dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by The Board of Trustees of Leland Stanford Junior University, a corporation of the state of California, having its principal place of business at Stanford, California, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

The Board of Trustees of Leland S. Stanford Junior University

Its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the international convention for the protection of industrial property in a certain invention or improvement in

NF-AT Polypeptides and Polynucleotides

Described in patent application serial no. **09/049,691** filed on **27 March 1998** in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all letters patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of letters patent in the united states and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such letters patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Witness my hand this 3° day of

Gerald R. Crabtree, for myself and as an agent of the Howard Hughes Medical Institute

Then personally appeared the above named Gerald R. Crabtree acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this **50** day of **10**

itness signature Oberlindacher

Witness name (please print)

USSN 09/049,691 Assignment Page 2

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2000.

By: ______ Jeffrey P. Northrop

Then personally appeared the above named Jeffrey P. Northrop acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this _____ day of _____,2000

Witness signature

Witness name (please print)

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2000.

By: ______Steffan N. Ho

Then personally appeared the above named Steffan N. Ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this _____ day of _____, 2000.

Witness signature

Witness name (please print)

PATENT REEL: 011087 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT

We, Gerald R. Crabtree, Jeffrey P. Northrop, and Steffan N. Ho, in consideration of one dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by The Board of Trustees of Leland Stanford Junior University, a corporation of the state of California, having its principal place of business at Stanford, California, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

The Board of Trustees of Leland S. Stanford Junior University

Its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the international convention for the protection of industrial property in a certain invention or improvement in

NF-AT Polypeptides and Polynucleotides

Described in patent application serial no. 09/049,691 filed on 27 March 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all letters patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of letters patent in the united states and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such letters patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2000.

By: ______ Gerald R. Crabtree, for myself and as an agent of the Howard Hughes Medical Institute

Then personally appeared the above named Gerald R. Crabtree acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this _____ day of _____, 2000.

Witness signature

Witness name (please print)

USSN 09/049,691 Assignment Page 2

Witness my hand this $\frac{28^{+11}}{28^{-111}}$ day of $\frac{4}{109}$ $\frac{1}{109}$, 2000. By: Offer P. Northrop

Then personally appeared the above named Jeffrey P. Northrop acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 20 day of August ____,2000

Sizen On Barbier Witness signature Sizen Olivan Barbier Witness name (please print)

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2000. By: ______Steffan N. Ho

Then personally appeared the above named Steffan N. Ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this _____ day of _____, 2000.

Witness signature

Witness name (please print)

PATENT REEL: 011087 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

We, Gerald R. Crabtree, Jeffrey P. Northrop, and Steffan N. Ho, in consideration of one dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by The Board of Trustees of Leland Stanford Junior University, a corporation of the state of California, having its principal place of business at Stanford, California, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

The Board of Trustees of Leland S. Stanford Junior University

Its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the international convention for the protection of industrial property in a certain invention or improvement in

NF-AT Polypeptides and Polynucleotides

Described in patent application serial no. 09/049,691 filed on 27 March 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all letters patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of letters patent in the united states and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such letters patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2000.

of the Howard Hughes Medical Institute

Then personally appeared the above named Gerald R. Crabtree acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this _____ day of _____, 2000.

Witness signature

Witness name (please print)

USSN 09/049,691 Assignment Page 2

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2000.

By: ______ Jeffrey P. Northrop

Then personally appeared the above named Jeffrey P. Northrop acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this _____ day of _____,2000

Witness signature

Witness name (please print)

Witness my hand this <u>26</u> day of <u>hourst</u>, 2000 By: <u>______</u>

Then personally appeared the above named Steffan N. Ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 26 day of August, 2000.

Witness signature Witness name (please print)

RECORDED: 09/11/2000